| 1 | |
|----------|--|
| 2 | 2020 RES-311 |
| 3 | |
| 4 | AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT TO ACCEPT GRANT FUNDING FOR BREACHING |
| 5 6 | INSTRUCTOR TRAINING |
| 0 7 | The Homeland Security (HS) – Wisconsin Emergency Management (WEM) Grant |
| 8 | Program is providing \$1,600 funding to the Sheriff's Office to receive certified mechanical |
| 9 | breaching instructor training; Grant Number 2019-HSW-02B-12337, funding is available |
| 10 | January 8, 2021 through September 3, 2021. |
| 11 | |
| 12 | This grant supports the Aligned Law Enforcement Response Team initiative by providing |
| 13 | funding for Sheriff's Office staff to attend training to become a certified mechanical breaching |
| 14 15 | instructor. This comprehensive training provides working knowledge of breaching tools and techniques for entries through barriers in active shooter events, barricaded hostage situations, |
| 16 | and for citizen/officer rescue. |
| 17 | |
| 18 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sheriff's Office is authorized to |
| 19 | accept \$1,600 in the 2021 Budget from HS WEM to attend certified mechanical breaching |
| 20 | instructor training, and on behalf of the County of Dane, the County Executive is authorized to |
| 21 | execute an agreement embodying the above provisions; and |
| 22 23 | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$1,600 is appropriated as additional 2021 revenue |
| 23 24 | in the Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, TRT Training Grant Revenue (SHRFFLD NEW) |
| 25 | and is credited to the General Fund; and |
| 26 | |
| 27 | BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that \$1,600 is transferred from the General Fund to 2021 |
| 28 | Budget, Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, TRT Training Grant Expense (SHRFFLD |
| 29 | NEW). |